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Box score

Official Basketball Box Score
Saskatchewan vs. Laval

3/7/2026 at 5:00 PM @ Quebec City, QC(Amphithéâtre Desjardins)

VISITORS: Saskatchewan (27-1, 20-0)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

01 Maya Flindall *   3-12   0-3   3-4 1 4 5  1 9 0 4 0  0 34

04 Tea DeMong *   3-11   1-3   2-4 3 8 11  1 9 1 5 1  1 34

05 Gage Grassick *   2-11   0-6   0-0 0 7 7  2 4 2 3 0  2 40

07 Andrea Dodig *   0-1   0-0   5-6 1 9 10  3 5 1 2 1  1 35

10 Ella Murphy Wiebe *   8-14   0-0   10-14 7 9 16  3 26 0 8 1  0 33

00 Logan Reider   0-4   0-1   0-0 0 1 1  0 0 0 1 0  0 11

02 Gabrielle Kaban   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

03 Isabela Jickling   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

08 Elliot Lieffers   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

09 Anna Maelde   0-0   0-0   2-2 0 1 1  0 2 0 1 0  0 7

11 Olivia Harm   0-0   0-0   0-2 1 0 1  1 0 0 2 0  0 6

12 Jordyn Reding   0-1   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

TM Team       0 0 0  0 0  

Totals 16-54 1-13 22-32 13 39 52  11 55 4 26 3  4 200

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 20.0% 2nd Qtr : 33.3% 3rd Qtr : 30.8% 4th Qtr : 36.4% Game: 29.6%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 0% 2nd Qtr : 0% 3rd Qtr : 0% 4th Qtr : 33.3% Game: 7.7%

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 66.7% 2nd Qtr : 50.0% 3rd Qtr : 75.0% 4th Qtr : 71.4% Game: 68.8%

HOME TEAM: Laval (19-7, 13-3)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

02 Florence Fortin *   0-3   0-3   0-0 1 4 5  2 0 0 1 0  0 13

03 Frederique Beaudry-B *   0-4   0-3   0-0 0 1 1  4 0 0 2 0  0 23

04 Lea-Sophie Verret *   1-13   0-5   0-0 1 2 3  1 2 2 1 0  2 39

7 Brinly Holt *   6-21   4-8   0-0 3 6 9  4 16 1 4 2  5 31

12 Sabrine Khelifi *   5-14   1-4   1-2 1 4 5  2 12 1 5 0  1 28

01 Audrey Yerle   1-6   0-1   0-0 1 2 3  5 2 1 1 0  0 27

06 Julias Denis   0-0   0-0   0-0 1 1 2  1 0 0 0 0  0 6

08 Amy Roy   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

09 Elodie Lajoie   2-6   2-5   0-0 0 0 0  0 6 0 1 0  1 16

10 Kayla Couturier   1-1   1-1   2-2 0 3 3  1 5 0 0 0  1 15
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SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Saskatchewan 14 11 11 19 - 55

Laval 12 10 11 10 - 43

11 Emmanuelle Laurent   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

13 Anne-Marie Babin   0-1   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  2 0 0 0 0  0 2

TM Team       0 0 0  0 1  

Totals 16-69 8-30 3-4 8 23 31  22 43 5 16 2  10 200

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 22.2% 2nd Qtr : 22.2% 3rd Qtr : 28.6% 4th Qtr : 21.1% Game: 23.2%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 33.3% 2nd Qtr : 40.0% 3rd Qtr : 30.0% 4th Qtr : 11.1% Game: 26.7%

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 100.0% 2nd Qtr : 0% 3rd Qtr : 0% 4th Qtr : 50.0% Game: 75.0%

Officials: Stephen Clow, Marie-Pier, Carriera Lamoureux
 0Attendance:

Technical fouls: SASKATCH-None. LAVAL-None.
 SASKATCH-18, LAVAL-10.  SASKATCH-17, LAVAL-16.Points in the paint: Points off turnovers:
 SASKATCH-7, LAVAL-3.  SASKATCH-0, LAVAL-0.2nd chance points: Fast break points:

 SASKATCH-2, LAVAL-13.Bench Points:



Saskatchewan vs. Laval 3 of 23

 

Play by Play

1st Quarter

09:47 GRASSICK,GAGE missed layup  

09:47 DEMONG,TEA offensive rebound  

09:45 Turnover by DEMONG,TEA  

09:24   HOLT,BRINLY missed jump shot

09:24 DEMONG,TEA defensive rebound  

09:15   Foul by KHELIFI,SABRINE

09:15 Foul by FLINDALL,MAYA  

09:15 Turnover by FLINDALL,MAYA  

09:06   KHELIFI,SABRINE missed jump shot

09:06 DODIG,ANDREA defensive rebound  

08:55 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made jump shot 2  - 0  

08:46   2  - 2 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE made layup

08:26   2  - 2 Foul by FORTIN,FLORENCE

08:26 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 3  - 2  

08:25 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed free throw 3  - 2  

08:25   3  - 2 FORTIN,FLORENCE defensive rebound

08:17   3  - 2 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed jump shot

08:17 GRASSICK,GAGE defensive rebound 3  - 2  

08:03 FLINDALL,MAYA missed jump shot 3  - 2  

08:03   3  - 2 HOLT,BRINLY defensive rebound

07:56   3  - 5 HOLT,BRINLY made 3-pt. jump shot

07:49 Foul by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 3  - 5  

07:49 Turnover by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 3  - 5  

07:34   3  - 5 Turnover by FORTIN,FLORENCE

07:18   3  - 5 BABIN,ANNE-MARIE enters the game

07:18   3  - 5 FORTIN,FLORENCE goes to the bench

07:07 Turnover by FLINDALL,MAYA 3  - 5  

06:54   3  - 5 Turnover by KHELIFI,SABRINE

06:37 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made layup 5  - 5  

06:37 Assist by DODIG,ANDREA 5  - 5  

06:28   5  - 5 Turnover by KHELIFI,SABRINE

06:28 REIDER,LOGAN enters the game 5  - 5  

06:28 FLINDALL,MAYA goes to the bench 5  - 5  

06:28   5  - 5 COUTURIER,KAYLA enters the game
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06:28   5  - 5 KHELIFI,SABRINE goes to the bench

06:17   5  - 5 Foul by BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE

06:07   5  - 5 Foul by BABIN,ANNE-MARIE

06:07 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 6  - 5  

06:07 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 7  - 5  

05:51   7  - 5 BABIN,ANNE-MARIE missed jump shot

05:51 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY defensive rebound 7  - 5  

05:51   7  - 5 Foul by BABIN,ANNE-MARIE

05:51 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed free throw 7  - 5  

05:51 TEAM deadball rebound 7  - 5  

05:51 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 8  - 5  

05:47 HARM,OLIVIA enters the game 8  - 5  

05:47 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY goes to the bench 8  - 5  

05:47   8  - 5 DENIS,JULIAS enters the game

05:47   8  - 5 YERLE,AUDREY enters the game

05:47   8  - 5 BABIN,ANNE-MARIE goes to the bench

05:47   8  - 5 COUTURIER,KAYLA goes to the bench

05:44   8  - 5 Turnover by HOLT,BRINLY

05:40 Steal by GRASSICK,GAGE 8  - 5  

05:38 REIDER,LOGAN missed 3-pt. jump shot 8  - 5  

05:38   8  - 5 HOLT,BRINLY defensive rebound

05:18   8  - 5 HOLT,BRINLY missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:18 GRASSICK,GAGE defensive rebound 8  - 5  

05:03 Turnover by HARM,OLIVIA 8  - 5  

05:02   8  - 5 Steal by HOLT,BRINLY

04:57   8  - 5 TEAM TIMEOUT by Laval

04:57 MAELDE,ANNA enters the game 8  - 5  

04:57 DEMONG,TEA goes to the bench 8  - 5  

04:42   8  - 5 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed jump shot

04:42   8  - 5 HOLT,BRINLY offensive rebound

04:33   8  - 5 HOLT,BRINLY missed jump shot

04:33 REIDER,LOGAN defensive rebound 8  - 5  

04:27 Turnover by DODIG,ANDREA 8  - 5  

04:27 FLINDALL,MAYA enters the game 8  - 5  

04:27 DODIG,ANDREA goes to the bench 8  - 5  

04:27   8  - 5 LAJOIE,ELODIE enters the game

04:27   8  - 5 KHELIFI,SABRINE enters the game

04:27   8  - 5 HOLT,BRINLY goes to the bench

04:27   8  - 5 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE goes to the bench

04:14   8  - 5 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:14 TEAM deadball rebound 8  - 5  

03:51 GRASSICK,GAGE missed jump shot 8  - 5  
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03:51 HARM,OLIVIA offensive rebound 8  - 5  

03:50   8  - 5 Foul by DENIS,JULIAS

03:50 HARM,OLIVIA missed free throw 8  - 5  

03:50 TEAM deadball rebound 8  - 5  

03:50 HARM,OLIVIA missed free throw 8  - 5  

03:50   8  - 5 YERLE,AUDREY defensive rebound

03:32   8  - 5 KHELIFI,SABRINE missed jump shot

03:32   8  - 5 DENIS,JULIAS offensive rebound

03:24   8  - 8 LAJOIE,ELODIE made 3-pt. jump shot

03:05   8  - 8 Foul by YERLE,AUDREY

03:05 MAELDE,ANNA made free throw 9  - 8  

03:05 MAELDE,ANNA made free throw 10  - 8  

03:05 DEMONG,TEA enters the game 10  - 8  

03:05 HARM,OLIVIA goes to the bench 10  - 8  

03:05   10  - 8 FORTIN,FLORENCE enters the game

03:05   10  - 8 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE enters the game

03:05   10  - 8 DENIS,JULIAS goes to the bench

03:05   10  - 8 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE goes to the bench

02:57 Foul by DEMONG,TEA 10  - 8  

02:57 DODIG,ANDREA enters the game 10  - 8  

02:57 MAELDE,ANNA goes to the bench 10  - 8  

02:55   10  - 10 KHELIFI,SABRINE made jump shot

02:40 REIDER,LOGAN missed jump shot 10  - 10  

02:40   10  - 10 FORTIN,FLORENCE defensive rebound

02:34   10  - 10 FORTIN,FLORENCE missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:34   10  - 10 YERLE,AUDREY offensive rebound

02:26   10  - 10 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:26 TEAM deadball rebound 10  - 10  

02:14 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY enters the game 10  - 10  

02:14 REIDER,LOGAN goes to the bench 10  - 10  

02:14   10  - 10 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE enters the game

02:14   10  - 10 LAJOIE,ELODIE goes to the bench

01:53 GRASSICK,GAGE missed layup 10  - 10  

01:53 TEAM deadball rebound 10  - 10  

01:43 DEMONG,TEA missed jump shot 10  - 10  

01:43 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY offensive rebound 10  - 10  

01:40   10  - 10 COUTURIER,KAYLA enters the game

01:40   10  - 10 KHELIFI,SABRINE goes to the bench

01:39 FLINDALL,MAYA missed 3-pt. jump shot 10  - 10  

01:39 TEAM deadball rebound 10  - 10  

01:32 GRASSICK,GAGE missed 3-pt. jump shot 10  - 10  

01:32 TEAM deadball rebound 10  - 10  
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01:22 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed jump shot 10  - 10  

01:22   10  - 10 COUTURIER,KAYLA defensive rebound

01:10 Foul by DODIG,ANDREA 10  - 10  

01:10   10  - 11 COUTURIER,KAYLA made free throw

01:10   10  - 12 COUTURIER,KAYLA made free throw

00:57 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY offensive rebound 10  - 12  

00:57 DEMONG,TEA missed jump shot 10  - 12  

00:51   10  - 12 Foul by COUTURIER,KAYLA

00:51 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 11  - 12  

00:51 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 12  - 12  

00:41   12  - 12 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed jump shot

00:41 Block by DODIG,ANDREA 12  - 12  

00:41   12  - 12 TEAM deadball rebound

00:41   12  - 12 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE missed layup

00:41 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY defensive rebound 12  - 12  

00:34 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made layup 14  - 12  

00:17   14  - 12 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed layup

00:17 FLINDALL,MAYA defensive rebound 14  - 12  

00:08 DEMONG,TEA missed jump shot 14  - 12  

00:08 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY offensive rebound 14  - 12  

2nd Quarter

10:00   14  - 12 YERLE,AUDREY enters the game

10:00   14  - 12 FORTIN,FLORENCE goes to the bench

09:47   14  - 14 YERLE,AUDREY made layup

09:47   14  - 14 Assist by HOLT,BRINLY

09:32 GRASSICK,GAGE missed 3-pt. jump shot 14  - 14  

09:32   14  - 14 TEAM deadball rebound

09:18   14  - 14 HOLT,BRINLY missed jump shot

09:18 DODIG,ANDREA defensive rebound 14  - 14  

09:08 DEMONG,TEA missed jump shot 14  - 14  

09:08 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY offensive rebound 14  - 14  

09:05 Turnover by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 14  - 14  

08:45   14  - 14 YERLE,AUDREY missed 3-pt. jump shot

08:45 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY defensive rebound 14  - 14  

08:34   14  - 14 Foul by BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE

08:34 FLINDALL,MAYA made free throw 15  - 14  

08:34 FLINDALL,MAYA missed free throw 15  - 14  

08:34   15  - 14 HOLT,BRINLY defensive rebound

08:10   15  - 17 HOLT,BRINLY made 3-pt. jump shot

07:49 GRASSICK,GAGE missed 3-pt. jump shot 15  - 17  
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07:49   15  - 17 TEAM deadball rebound

07:46   15  - 17 COUTURIER,KAYLA enters the game

07:46   15  - 17 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE goes to the bench

07:28   15  - 17 Turnover by KHELIFI,SABRINE

07:24 Turnover by DEMONG,TEA 15  - 17  

07:12   15  - 17 KHELIFI,SABRINE missed jump shot

07:12 FLINDALL,MAYA defensive rebound 15  - 17  

07:02 Turnover by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 15  - 17  

07:01   15  - 17 Steal by HOLT,BRINLY

06:54   15  - 17 YERLE,AUDREY missed jump shot

06:54   15  - 17 HOLT,BRINLY offensive rebound

06:47   15  - 17 HOLT,BRINLY missed jump shot

06:47 DEMONG,TEA defensive rebound 15  - 17  

06:35   15  - 17 Foul by VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE

06:24 DEMONG,TEA missed 3-pt. jump shot 15  - 17  

06:24   15  - 17 COUTURIER,KAYLA defensive rebound

06:05 REIDER,LOGAN enters the game 15  - 17  

06:05 HARM,OLIVIA enters the game 15  - 17  

06:05 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY goes to the bench 15  - 17  

06:05 DODIG,ANDREA goes to the bench 15  - 17  

06:04   15  - 17 HOLT,BRINLY missed jump shot

06:04 GRASSICK,GAGE defensive rebound 15  - 17  

05:46 Turnover by GRASSICK,GAGE 15  - 17  

05:44   15  - 17 Steal by KHELIFI,SABRINE

05:42   15  - 19 KHELIFI,SABRINE made layup

05:38 FULL TIMEOUT by Saskatchewan 15  - 19  

05:38   15  - 19 LAJOIE,ELODIE enters the game

05:38   15  - 19 DENIS,JULIAS enters the game

05:38   15  - 19 COUTURIER,KAYLA goes to the bench

05:38   15  - 19 YERLE,AUDREY goes to the bench

05:28 REIDER,LOGAN missed jump shot 15  - 19  

05:28 TEAM deadball rebound 15  - 19  

05:24 FLINDALL,MAYA missed 3-pt. jump shot 15  - 19  

05:24   15  - 19 TEAM deadball rebound

05:22 Foul by HARM,OLIVIA 15  - 19  

05:22 Turnover by HARM,OLIVIA 15  - 19  

05:07   15  - 22 LAJOIE,ELODIE made 3-pt. jump shot

04:56 DEMONG,TEA made jump shot 17  - 22  

04:46   17  - 22 LAJOIE,ELODIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:46 GRASSICK,GAGE defensive rebound 17  - 22  

04:33 REIDER,LOGAN missed jump shot 17  - 22  

04:33   17  - 22 DENIS,JULIAS defensive rebound
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04:17   17  - 22 Turnover by KHELIFI,SABRINE

04:16 Steal by GRASSICK,GAGE 17  - 22  

03:52 DEMONG,TEA made layup 19  - 22  

03:10   19  - 22 Turnover by TEAM

03:00 FLINDALL,MAYA missed jump shot 19  - 22  

03:00   19  - 22 HOLT,BRINLY defensive rebound

03:00   19  - 22 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed layup

03:00 GRASSICK,GAGE defensive rebound 19  - 22  

02:49 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY enters the game 19  - 22  

02:49 MAELDE,ANNA enters the game 19  - 22  

02:49 DODIG,ANDREA enters the game 19  - 22  

02:49 HARM,OLIVIA goes to the bench 19  - 22  

02:49 DEMONG,TEA goes to the bench 19  - 22  

02:49 REIDER,LOGAN goes to the bench 19  - 22  

02:49   19  - 22 YERLE,AUDREY enters the game

02:49   19  - 22 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE enters the game

02:49   19  - 22 KHELIFI,SABRINE goes to the bench

02:49   19  - 22 DENIS,JULIAS goes to the bench

02:48 Turnover by MAELDE,ANNA 19  - 22  

02:46   19  - 22 Steal by VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE

02:28   19  - 22 HOLT,BRINLY missed layup

02:28 MAELDE,ANNA defensive rebound 19  - 22  

02:07 Turnover by GRASSICK,GAGE 19  - 22  

02:07   19  - 22 FULL TIMEOUT by Laval

01:57   19  - 22 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed jump shot

01:57 Block by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 19  - 22  

01:57   19  - 22 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE offensive rebound

01:51   19  - 22 Turnover by VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE

01:40 FLINDALL,MAYA missed jump shot 19  - 22  

01:40 FLINDALL,MAYA offensive rebound 19  - 22  

01:36 FLINDALL,MAYA made jump shot 21  - 22  

01:20   21  - 22 Turnover by BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE

01:18 Steal by DODIG,ANDREA 21  - 22  

01:15 GRASSICK,GAGE made layup 23  - 22  

01:12   23  - 22 FULL TIMEOUT by Laval

01:12   23  - 22 KHELIFI,SABRINE enters the game

01:12   23  - 22 LAJOIE,ELODIE goes to the bench

01:03   23  - 22 HOLT,BRINLY missed layup

01:03 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY defensive rebound 23  - 22  

00:48 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made layup 25  - 22  

00:35   25  - 22 HOLT,BRINLY missed jump shot

00:35   25  - 22 HOLT,BRINLY offensive rebound
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00:31   25  - 22 HOLT,BRINLY missed jump shot

00:31 DODIG,ANDREA deadball rebound 25  - 22  

00:21 FLINDALL,MAYA missed 3-pt. jump shot 25  - 22  

00:21   25  - 22 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE defensive rebound

00:00   25  - 22 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:00 TEAM deadball rebound 25  - 22  

3rd Quarter

09:50 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed jump shot 25  - 22  

09:50 DEMONG,TEA offensive rebound 25  - 22  

09:46 Turnover by DEMONG,TEA 25  - 22  

09:28   25  - 25 HOLT,BRINLY made 3-pt. jump shot

09:28   25  - 25 Assist by VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE

09:08 FLINDALL,MAYA made layup 27  - 25  

09:00   27  - 25 Turnover by HOLT,BRINLY

08:59 Steal by DEMONG,TEA 27  - 25  

08:55   27  - 25 Foul by FORTIN,FLORENCE

08:55 DEMONG,TEA made free throw 28  - 25  

08:55 DEMONG,TEA missed free throw 28  - 25  

08:55   28  - 25 FORTIN,FLORENCE defensive rebound

08:41   28  - 25 FORTIN,FLORENCE missed 3-pt. jump shot

08:41 GRASSICK,GAGE defensive rebound 28  - 25  

08:25 DEMONG,TEA missed jump shot 28  - 25  

08:25   28  - 25 Block by HOLT,BRINLY

08:25   28  - 25 TEAM deadball rebound

08:15   28  - 25 FORTIN,FLORENCE missed 3-pt. jump shot

08:15 DEMONG,TEA defensive rebound 28  - 25  

07:54 Turnover by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 28  - 25  

07:40   28  - 25 YERLE,AUDREY missed jump shot

07:40 DODIG,ANDREA defensive rebound 28  - 25  

07:29   28  - 25 Foul by HOLT,BRINLY

07:16 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made layup 30  - 25  

07:16 Assist by DEMONG,TEA 30  - 25  

06:59   30  - 25 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE missed 3-pt. jump shot

06:59   30  - 25 FORTIN,FLORENCE offensive rebound

06:54 Foul by DODIG,ANDREA 30  - 25  

06:53 MAELDE,ANNA enters the game 30  - 25  

06:53 DEMONG,TEA goes to the bench 30  - 25  

06:53   30  - 25 YERLE,AUDREY enters the game

06:53   30  - 25 LAJOIE,ELODIE enters the game

06:53   30  - 25 HOLT,BRINLY goes to the bench
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06:53   30  - 25 FORTIN,FLORENCE goes to the bench

06:50   30  - 25 Turnover by LAJOIE,ELODIE

06:39 Turnover by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 30  - 25  

06:36   30  - 25 Steal by LAJOIE,ELODIE

06:15   30  - 28 KHELIFI,SABRINE made 3-pt. jump shot

06:15   30  - 28 Assist by VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE

05:59 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed layup 30  - 28  

05:59   30  - 28 KHELIFI,SABRINE defensive rebound

05:49   30  - 28 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:49 TEAM deadball rebound 30  - 28  

05:40 DEMONG,TEA enters the game 30  - 28  

05:40 REIDER,LOGAN enters the game 30  - 28  

05:40 MAELDE,ANNA goes to the bench 30  - 28  

05:40 FLINDALL,MAYA goes to the bench 30  - 28  

05:26 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed jump shot 30  - 28  

05:26   30  - 28 KHELIFI,SABRINE defensive rebound

05:10   30  - 28 Foul by BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE

05:10   30  - 28 Turnover by BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE

05:10   30  - 28 COUTURIER,KAYLA enters the game

05:10   30  - 28 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE goes to the bench

04:59 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed layup 30  - 28  

04:59   30  - 28 COUTURIER,KAYLA defensive rebound

04:46   30  - 31 COUTURIER,KAYLA made 3-pt. jump shot

04:46   30  - 31 Assist by KHELIFI,SABRINE

04:38   30  - 31 TEAM TIMEOUT by Laval

04:33 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made layup 32  - 31  

04:30 Assist by GRASSICK,GAGE 32  - 31  

04:22   32  - 33 KHELIFI,SABRINE made jump shot

03:58 GRASSICK,GAGE missed 3-pt. jump shot 32  - 33  

03:58 DEMONG,TEA offensive rebound 32  - 33  

03:47 Turnover by REIDER,LOGAN 32  - 33  

03:43   32  - 33 Steal by VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE

03:33   32  - 33 LAJOIE,ELODIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

03:33 DEMONG,TEA defensive rebound 32  - 33  

03:24 Foul by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 32  - 33  

03:24 Turnover by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 32  - 33  

03:06   32  - 33 YERLE,AUDREY missed layup

03:06 Block by DEMONG,TEA 32  - 33  

03:06   32  - 33 KHELIFI,SABRINE offensive rebound

03:01   32  - 33 KHELIFI,SABRINE missed 3-pt. jump shot

03:01 DEMONG,TEA defensive rebound 32  - 33  

02:45 DEMONG,TEA missed jump shot 32  - 33  
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02:45 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY offensive rebound 32  - 33  

02:26 DEMONG,TEA missed 3-pt. jump shot 32  - 33  

02:26 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY defensive rebound 32  - 33  

02:06 Turnover by DEMONG,TEA 32  - 33  

02:06   32  - 33 Foul by YERLE,AUDREY

02:06   32  - 33 Turnover by YERLE,AUDREY

02:06   32  - 33 Foul by HOLT,BRINLY

02:06 FLINDALL,MAYA enters the game 32  - 33  

02:06 REIDER,LOGAN goes to the bench 32  - 33  

02:00 FLINDALL,MAYA made free throw 33  - 33  

02:00 FLINDALL,MAYA made free throw 34  - 33  

02:00   34  - 33 LAJOIE,ELODIE enters the game

02:00   34  - 33 FORTIN,FLORENCE enters the game

02:00   34  - 33 HOLT,BRINLY enters the game

02:00   34  - 33 KHELIFI,SABRINE goes to the bench

02:00   34  - 33 YERLE,AUDREY goes to the bench

02:00   34  - 33 LAJOIE,ELODIE goes to the bench

01:47   34  - 33 KHELIFI,SABRINE missed layup

01:47 DEMONG,TEA defensive rebound 34  - 33  

01:47 Turnover by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 34  - 33  

01:47   34  - 33 Steal by COUTURIER,KAYLA

01:46   34  - 33 Turnover by HOLT,BRINLY

01:24 FLINDALL,MAYA made jump shot 36  - 33  

01:13   36  - 33 KHELIFI,SABRINE missed 3-pt. jump shot

01:13 FLINDALL,MAYA defensive rebound 36  - 33  

00:00 FLINDALL,MAYA missed jump shot 36  - 33  

00:00   36  - 33 HOLT,BRINLY defensive rebound

00:00 REIDER,LOGAN enters the game 36  - 33  

00:00 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY goes to the bench 36  - 33  

00:00   36  - 33 KHELIFI,SABRINE enters the game

00:00   36  - 33 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE enters the game

00:00   36  - 33 COUTURIER,KAYLA goes to the bench

00:00   36  - 33 LAJOIE,ELODIE goes to the bench

4th Quarter

09:44 GRASSICK,GAGE missed 3-pt. jump shot 36  - 33  

09:44   36  - 33 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE defensive rebound

09:38   36  - 33 Turnover by HOLT,BRINLY

09:17 REDING,JORDYN missed jump shot 36  - 33  

09:17   36  - 33 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE defensive rebound

09:17   36  - 33 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE missed 3-pt. jump shot
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09:17 DODIG,ANDREA defensive rebound 36  - 33  

09:17 Turnover by GRASSICK,GAGE 36  - 33  

09:17   36  - 33 Steal by HOLT,BRINLY

09:04 Foul by GRASSICK,GAGE 36  - 33  

08:42   36  - 33 KHELIFI,SABRINE missed 3-pt. jump shot

08:42 GRASSICK,GAGE defensive rebound 36  - 33  

08:23 GRASSICK,GAGE missed 3-pt. jump shot 36  - 33  

08:23   36  - 33 FORTIN,FLORENCE defensive rebound

08:09 Foul by GRASSICK,GAGE 36  - 33  

08:09   36  - 33 COUTURIER,KAYLA enters the game

08:09   36  - 33 YERLE,AUDREY enters the game

08:09   36  - 33 KHELIFI,SABRINE goes to the bench

08:09   36  - 33 FORTIN,FLORENCE goes to the bench

07:56   36  - 33 YERLE,AUDREY missed layup

07:56 DODIG,ANDREA defensive rebound 36  - 33  

07:36   36  - 33 Foul by BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE

07:36 DEMONG,TEA missed free throw 36  - 33  

07:36 TEAM deadball rebound 36  - 33  

07:36 DEMONG,TEA made free throw 37  - 33  

07:36   37  - 33 LAJOIE,ELODIE enters the game

07:36   37  - 33 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE goes to the bench

07:13   37  - 33 TEAM deadball rebound

07:13   37  - 33 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed layup

07:05   37  - 35 HOLT,BRINLY made layup

06:17 Turnover by FLINDALL,MAYA 37  - 35  

06:07   37  - 35 Steal by HOLT,BRINLY

06:02   37  - 38 HOLT,BRINLY made 3-pt. jump shot

06:02   37  - 38 Assist by YERLE,AUDREY

05:54 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made jump shot 39  - 38  

05:48   39  - 38 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:48 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY defensive rebound 39  - 38  

05:45 Turnover by FLINDALL,MAYA 39  - 38  

05:39   39  - 38 LAJOIE,ELODIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:39 FLINDALL,MAYA defensive rebound 39  - 38  

05:33   39  - 38 Foul by YERLE,AUDREY

05:33 DODIG,ANDREA made free throw 40  - 38  

05:33 DODIG,ANDREA made free throw 41  - 38  

05:22   41  - 38 HOLT,BRINLY missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:22 DODIG,ANDREA defensive rebound 41  - 38  

05:16 Turnover by DODIG,ANDREA 41  - 38  

05:12   41  - 38 LAJOIE,ELODIE missed layup

05:12 DEMONG,TEA defensive rebound 41  - 38  
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04:49 FLINDALL,MAYA missed jump shot 41  - 38  

04:49   41  - 38 HOLT,BRINLY defensive rebound

04:37   41  - 38 HOLT,BRINLY missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:37 DEMONG,TEA defensive rebound 41  - 38  

04:19   41  - 38 Foul by HOLT,BRINLY

04:19   41  - 38 TEAM TIMEOUT by Laval

04:19   41  - 38 KHELIFI,SABRINE enters the game

04:19   41  - 38 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE enters the game

04:19   41  - 38 COUTURIER,KAYLA goes to the bench

04:19   41  - 38 LAJOIE,ELODIE goes to the bench

04:13 DEMONG,TEA made 3-pt. jump shot 44  - 38  

04:13 Assist by GRASSICK,GAGE 44  - 38  

04:00   44  - 38 KHELIFI,SABRINE missed jump shot

04:00 DODIG,ANDREA defensive rebound 44  - 38  

03:41 FLINDALL,MAYA missed jump shot 44  - 38  

03:41   44  - 38 KHELIFI,SABRINE defensive rebound

03:32   44  - 38 KHELIFI,SABRINE missed jump shot

03:32 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY defensive rebound 44  - 38  

03:10 DODIG,ANDREA missed jump shot 44  - 38  

03:10 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY offensive rebound 44  - 38  

03:06 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed jump shot 44  - 38  

03:06   44  - 38 YERLE,AUDREY defensive rebound

02:38   44  - 38 HOLT,BRINLY missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:38 TEAM deadball rebound 44  - 38  

02:38 Foul by DODIG,ANDREA 44  - 38  

02:38   44  - 39 KHELIFI,SABRINE made free throw

02:38   44  - 39 KHELIFI,SABRINE missed free throw

02:38 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY defensive rebound 44  - 39  

02:24   44  - 39 Foul by YERLE,AUDREY

02:24   44  - 39 Block by HOLT,BRINLY

02:17   44  - 39 KHELIFI,SABRINE defensive rebound

02:09 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made jump shot 46  - 39  

01:41 Foul by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 46  - 39  

01:41   46  - 41 KHELIFI,SABRINE made jump shot

01:38 Turnover by DEMONG,TEA 46  - 41  

01:33   46  - 41 LAJOIE,ELODIE enters the game

01:33   46  - 41 BEAUDRY-B,FREDERIQUE goes to the bench

01:17   46  - 41 Turnover by KHELIFI,SABRINE

00:57 GRASSICK,GAGE made layup 48  - 41  

00:56   48  - 41 FULL TIMEOUT by Laval

00:50   48  - 41 HOLT,BRINLY missed jump shot

00:50 TEAM deadball rebound 48  - 41  
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00:37 Turnover by WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY 48  - 41  

00:36   48  - 41 Steal by HOLT,BRINLY

00:33   48  - 43 HOLT,BRINLY made layup

00:30 FULL TIMEOUT by Saskatchewan 48  - 43  

00:28   48  - 43 Foul by YERLE,AUDREY

00:28 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed free throw 48  - 43  

00:28 TEAM deadball rebound 48  - 43  

00:28 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 49  - 43  

00:28   49  - 43 FULL TIMEOUT by Laval

00:28   49  - 43 FORTIN,FLORENCE enters the game

00:28   49  - 43 YERLE,AUDREY goes to the bench

00:23   49  - 43 HOLT,BRINLY missed layup

00:23 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY defensive rebound 49  - 43  

00:21   49  - 43 Foul by HOLT,BRINLY

00:21 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 50  - 43  

00:21 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY missed free throw 50  - 43  

00:21 DODIG,ANDREA offensive rebound 50  - 43  

00:09 DODIG,ANDREA made free throw 51  - 43  

00:00 DODIG,ANDREA missed free throw 51  - 43  

00:00 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY offensive rebound 51  - 43  

00:00 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 52  - 43  

00:00 WIEBE,ELLA MURPHY made free throw 53  - 43  

00:00   53  - 43 VERRET,LEA-SOPHIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:00 DODIG,ANDREA defensive rebound 53  - 43  

00:00   53  - 43 Foul by KHELIFI,SABRINE

00:00 DODIG,ANDREA made free throw 54  - 43  

00:00 DODIG,ANDREA made free throw 55  - 43  
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Team Summary

Team Statistics

STAT SASKATCHEWAN LAVAL

Field Goal 16-54 16-69

Field Goal % 29.6% 23.2%

3 Point 1-13 8-30

3 Point % 7.7% 26.7%

Free Throw 22-32 3-4

Free Throw % 68.8% 75.0%

Rebounds 52 31

Assists 4 5

Turnovers 26 16

Points Off Turnovers 17 16

2nd Chance Points 7 3

Points In The Paint 18 10

Fastbreak Points 0 0

Bench Points 2 13

Largest Lead 12 7

Time Of Largest Lead 4th-00:00 2nd-05:07

Trends Ties: 8; Lead Changes: 12
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1st Qtr Box

Saskatchewan

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Maya Flindall 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0

04 - Tea DeMong 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0

05 - Gage Grassick 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

07 - Andrea Dodig 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0

10 - Ella Murphy Wiebe 6 3-4 0-0 6-8 3 2 5 0 0 0 1 1 12

RESERVES  

00 - Logan Reider 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 - Gabrielle Kaban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Isabela Jickling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 - Elliot Lieffers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 - Anna Maelde 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

11 - Olivia Harm 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 - Jordyn Reding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   3-15 0-3 8-12 5 8 13 1 1 1 6 4 14

    20.0% 0% 66.7%  

Laval

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

02 - Florence Fortin 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0

03 - Frederique Beaudry-B 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

04 - Lea-Sophie Verret 9 1-6 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

7 - Brinly Holt 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 3

12 - Sabrine Khelifi 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2

RESERVES  

01 - Audrey Yerle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

06 - Julias Denis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

08 - Amy Roy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 - Elodie Lajoie 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3



Saskatchewan vs. Laval 17 of 23

10 - Kayla Couturier 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

11 - Emmanuelle Laurent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Anne-Marie Babin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   4-18 2-6 2-2 3 6 9 0 1 0 4 8 12

    22.2% 33.3% 100.0%  
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2nd Qtr Box

Saskatchewan

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Maya Flindall 10 1-5 0-2 1-2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

04 - Tea DeMong 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

05 - Gage Grassick 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 3 3 0 1 0 2 0 2

07 - Andrea Dodig 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 - Ella Murphy Wiebe 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 1 2 0 2

RESERVES  

00 - Logan Reider 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 - Gabrielle Kaban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Isabela Jickling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 - Elliot Lieffers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 - Anna Maelde 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 - Olivia Harm 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

12 - Jordyn Reding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   5-15 0-5 1-2 2 10 12 0 2 1 7 1 11

    33.3% 0% 50.0%  

Laval

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

02 - Florence Fortin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Frederique Beaudry-B 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

04 - Lea-Sophie Verret 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0

7 - Brinly Holt 10 1-8 1-1 0-0 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 3

12 - Sabrine Khelifi 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2

RESERVES  

01 - Audrey Yerle 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

06 - Julias Denis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 - Amy Roy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 - Elodie Lajoie 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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10 - Kayla Couturier 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Emmanuelle Laurent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Anne-Marie Babin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 1 0

TOTALS   4-18 2-5 0-0 3 5 8 1 3 0 4 2 10

    22.2% 40.0% 0%  
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3rd Qtr Box

Saskatchewan

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Maya Flindall 6 2-3 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

04 - Tea DeMong 9 0-3 0-1 1-2 2 4 6 1 1 1 2 0 1

05 - Gage Grassick 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

07 - Andrea Dodig 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 - Ella Murphy Wiebe 10 2-6 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 1 4

RESERVES  

00 - Logan Reider 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

02 - Gabrielle Kaban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Isabela Jickling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 - Elliot Lieffers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 - Anna Maelde 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Olivia Harm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Jordyn Reding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   4-13 0-2 3-4 3 8 11 2 1 1 7 2 11

    30.8% 0% 75.0%  

Laval

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

02 - Florence Fortin 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

03 - Frederique Beaudry-B 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

04 - Lea-Sophie Verret 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

7 - Brinly Holt 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 3

12 - Sabrine Khelifi 8 2-5 1-3 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5

RESERVES  

01 - Audrey Yerle 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

06 - Julias Denis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 - Amy Roy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 - Elodie Lajoie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
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10 - Kayla Couturier 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

11 - Emmanuelle Laurent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Anne-Marie Babin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   4-14 3-10 0-0 2 5 7 3 3 1 5 5 11

    28.6% 30.0% 0%  
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4th Qtr Box

Saskatchewan

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Maya Flindall 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

04 - Tea DeMong 10 1-1 1-1 1-2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4

05 - Gage Grassick 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2

07 - Andrea Dodig 10 0-1 0-0 5-6 1 5 6 0 0 0 1 1 5

10 - Ella Murphy Wiebe 10 2-3 0-0 4-6 2 4 6 0 0 0 1 1 8

RESERVES  

00 - Logan Reider 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 - Gabrielle Kaban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Isabela Jickling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 - Elliot Lieffers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 - Anna Maelde 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Olivia Harm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Jordyn Reding 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   4-11 1-3 10-14 3 13 16 1 0 0 6 4 19

    36.4% 33.3% 71.4%  

Laval

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

02 - Florence Fortin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Frederique Beaudry-B 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

04 - Lea-Sophie Verret 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 - Brinly Holt 10 3-8 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 7

12 - Sabrine Khelifi 6 1-4 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 3

RESERVES  

01 - Audrey Yerle 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0

06 - Julias Denis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 - Amy Roy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 - Elodie Lajoie 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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10 - Kayla Couturier 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Emmanuelle Laurent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Anne-Marie Babin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   4-19 1-9 1-2 0 7 7 1 3 1 2 7 10

    21.1% 11.1% 50.0%  


